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About our Clients . ..

Field Services

Probation (includes compact)
Parole (includes compact)
Pretrial Release w/Supervision
Special Sentence

No Correctional Supevision
CCUSO Release w/Supervision
Field Services Sub-Total:

Residential Facilities
Probation (includes compact)
Parole

Work Release

Special Sentence

Residential Facilities Sub-Total:
District Total

Field Services

Felony

Aggravated Misdemeanor
Serious Misdemeanor
NCIC

Special Sentence

Other

Field Services Sub-Total:

Residential Facilities

Felony

Aggravated Misdemeanor
Serious Misdemeanor

Special Sentence

Residential Facilities Sub-Total:
District Total

Client Gender
Women
Men

Client Race
Black

White
Other/Unknown

Eighth District

Quick Facts as of September 30, 2024

1,524
327
233
197

2,285

46

20

49

13
128
2,413

1,638
274
24
148
197

2,285
102

16
128
2,413

22%
78%

9%
88%
3%

About our Staff . ..

Number of Employees by Location
Burlington 37
Ottumwa 36
Central Region 12
Western Region 7
Eastern Region 9
Total 101

Number of Employees by Job Type
Administrative Staff

Supervisory Staff 9
Residential Officers 33

Probation and Parole Officers 26

Special Services 17

Secretarial Staff 8

Food Service 2

Total 101

Diversity of Workforce

Female 47%
People of Color 13%

Executive Staff

Daniel T. Fell, Director - dan.fell@iowa.gov
Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 326

Vince Remmark, Assistant Director - vince.remmark@iowa.gov
Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 587

Patrick Lacy, Division Manager - patrick.lacy@iowa.gov
Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 321

Valerie Annis-Lanman
Administrative Officer - valerie.annis-lanman@iowa.gov
Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 520

Linda Norton, Executive Officer - linda.norton@iowa.gov
Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 554

The mission of lowa community-based corrections is to enhance community safety
and facilitate positive change in adult offenders.



