

## Eighth District *Quick Facts as of September 30, 2024*

## About our Clients . . .

Field Services Probation (includes compact) Parole (includes compact) Pretrial Release w/Supervision Special Sentence No Correctional Supevision CCUSO Release w/Supervision Field Services Sub-Total:	1,524 327 233 197 3 1 2,285
Residential Facilities Probation (includes compact) Parole Work Release Special Sentence Residential Facilities Sub-Total: District Total	46 20 49 13 <u>128</u> 2,413
Field Services Felony Aggravated Misdemeanor Serious Misdemeanor NCIC Special Sentence Other Field Services Sub-Total:	1,638 274 24 148 197 <u>4</u> 2,285
<b>Residential Facilities</b> Felony Aggravated Misdemeanor Serious Misdemeanor Special Sentence Residential Facilities Sub-Total: District Total	102 9 1 16 <u>128</u> 2,413
<b>Client Gender</b> Women Men	22% 78%
<b>Client Race</b> Black White Other/Unknown	9% 88% 3%

## About our Staff . . .

Number of Employees by Location Burlington Ottumwa Central Region Western Region Eastern Region Total	37 36 12 7 9 101
Number of Employees by Job Type Administrative Staff Supervisory Staff Residential Officers Probation and Parole Officers Special Services Secretarial Staff Food Service Total	6 9 33 26 17 8 <u>2</u> 101
<b>Diversity of Workforce</b> Female People of Color	47% 13%
Executive Staff	
Daniel T. Fell, Director - dan.fell@iowa.gov Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 326	
Vince Remmark, Assistant Director - vince.remmark@iowa.gov Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 587	
Patrick Lacy, Division Manager  - patrick.lacy@iowa.gov Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 321	
Valerie Annis-Lanman Administrative Officer - valerie.annis-lanman@iowa.gov Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 520	
Linda Norton, Executive Officer - linda.norton@iowa.gov Ph. 641-472-4242 ext. 554	

The mission of lowa community-based corrections is to enhance community safety and facilitate positive change in adult offenders.